Documents and any addenda issued subsequent to this RFP, but before the Bid Due 

Date, will be deemed to form part of the Bidding Documents. 

http://www.eproc.karnataka.gov.in/

1.2.4 The Bidders are required to deposit, along with its Bid,  an EMD (“EMD”)  of  

Rs. 5,50,000/- (Rupees Five Lakh Fifty Thousand only) for the proposed 

capacity. The EMD shall be refundable as per Clause 2.19.2 except in the case of the 

Selected Bidder(s) whose EMD shall be retained till it has provided a Performance 

Security under the Project Development and Implementation Agreement.

[...]

queries for clarifications 

09.02.2021 at 16:00 hrs 

Date, time and venue of Pre-bid Conference 10.02.2021  at  11:00  hrs  at  the  office  of 

Hubballi Dharwad Smart City Limited., IT 

Park, 4th Floor, F Block, Hubballi 

Earnest Money Deposit (EMD) Rs 5,50,000/- (Rupees Five Lakh Fifty 

Thousand only) 

Bid Due Date for submission of Bids in the 
E-Procurement Website 

01.03.2021 at 16:00 hrs 

Date and time for opening of the Technical 
Bid 

03.03.2021 at 16:30 hrs 

Date and time for opening of the Financial 
Bid 

Will be informed later